FILE NO. 180872

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Dr. Raymond Li Day - September 10, 2018]
2	
3	Resolution declaring September 10, 2018, as Dr. Raymond Li Day in the City and
4	County of San Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Dr. Raymond Li was born in Hong Kong on September 10, 1941; and
7	WHEREAS, Dr. Raymond Li graduated from Hong Kong University with a Doctorate in
8	Medicine in 1967 and moved to the United States in pursuit of further studies in medicine
9	specializing in sick and premature infants; and
10	WHEREAS, Recognizing a need for vital healthcare services in the Chinese
11	community, Dr. Raymond Li opened his medical practice in San Francisco's Chinatown and
12	Sunset neighborhoods in 1972; and
13	WHEREAS, Dr. Raymond Li has dedicated his services to the greater Chinatown
14	community every day, including weekends, from 11am to 11pm for the past 45 years; and
15	WHEREAS, In an effort to serve growing needs in the community, Dr. Raymond Li
16	helped found the Chinese Community Health Care Association (CCHCA), providing the
17	people of San Francisco with quality service and culturally competent healthcare through a
18	network of highly skilled physicians and multi-lingual medical staff; and
19	WHEREAS, Dr. Raymond Li continued his commitment to the community by serving as
20	Secretary Treasurer for the Chinese Hospital Medical Staff in 1991, President of the Board of
21	Trustees of Chinese Hospital in 2003, and President of Board of Directors of CCHCA in 2014;
22	and
23	WHEREAS, Dr. Raymond Li is one of the core members of the Chinese Hospital
24	Fundraising Committee who worked with Rose Pak and Mayor Edwin Lee to raise over
25	\$1,000,000 annually for the Chinese Hospital; and

Supervisor Peskin BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1	WHEREAS, Dr. Raymond Li has provided lifelong support and leadership in Chinatown
2	and throughout San Francisco through community service, philanthropy and mentorship,
3	advocating for community-oriented healthcare services and promoting healthy living in the
4	Asian Pacific Islander American community; therefore, be it
5	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
6	commends Dr. Raymond Li's tireless commitment and love for San Francisco's Chinatown
7	community on his birthday on September 10, 2018; and, be it
8	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San
9	Francisco proclaims September 10, 2018 as Dr. Raymond Li Day in the City and County of
10	San Francisco.
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	